R-15-18

FY2019 Fees Schedule

Henson Proposed Amendments

Amendment No. 1:

TRANSIT FARES

	Fee
Article VI, Section 9(b) of Charter of the City of Annapolis	
Base cash fare	\$2.00
Senior/Disabled/Student	\$1.00
Summer Youth Pass	\$35.00
ADA Service Cash Fare - <u>one way</u>	\$4.00
Day Pass: For Multiple Trips	\$4.00
Day Pass (Senior/Disabled/Student)	\$2.00
Weekly Pass - 7 day	\$20.00
Monthly Pass - 30 day	\$80.00
Quarterly Pass - 90 day	\$200.00
Annual Pass (July 1 - June 30)	\$500.00
Tokens in bulk per 100	\$150.00
The circulator	None
Student* fare during the current School Calendar Year**	<u>None</u>

^{* &}quot;Student" means any City resident enrolled in grades K-12.

^{** &}quot;School Calendar Year" means the dates approved by the Anne Arundel County Board of Education establishing the first date of school and the last date of school for the current year.

Amendment No. 2

Annapolis Recreation Center Program Member

Annual membership fee to register or participate in any program. Valid for one year. Renewal is slated for January 1 each year.

	Res	Non Res.
Individual	\$39.00	\$45.00
Family	\$65.00	\$75.00
Corporate	\$1,750.00	\$2,013.00

Full Membership

Allows full access to facility (fitness centers, gym, play area, etc.)—Unlimited use and discounts on programs.

Year is 12 months from enrollment date.

	Annual		Annual Paid Monthly		Daily/Drop In	
	Res.	Non Res.	Res.	Non Res.	Res.	Non Res.
Adult	\$290.00	\$331.00	\$24.17	\$27.58	\$8.00	\$10.00
Senior/Youth	\$233.00	\$267.00	\$19.42	\$22.25	\$7.00	\$8.00
Daily Youth					\$6.00	\$7.00
Family of 4*	\$643.00	\$738.00	<u>\$53.58</u>	\$61.50	n/a	n/a
Adult/Spouse	\$513.00	\$587.00	<u>\$42.75</u>	\$48.92	n/a	n/a
Add. Child*	\$110.00	\$127.00	\$9.17	\$10.58	n/a	n/a

Children 2 and under free with paying adult.

Family memberships and Adult/Spouse memberships require all members to reside at the same address.

Youth member - Age 3—17; Senior member - Age 62 +

Annual Membership Rates are paid in full at time of membership.